Manual Switches AML45/59 Series
Solid State LED Annunciators
Honeywell 1 Sensing and Control 1 1-800-537-6945 USA 1 F1-815-235-6847 International 1 1-800-737-3360 Canada 37
FEATURES
1 Messages are backlighted with LED’s
for long, reliable operating life.
Reduces service and maintenance
costs.

tant to note when the device is to be termi-
nated in a printed circuit board.
AML45 ORDER GUIDE
AML45 S W A 2 RY
LED ColorHousing Color of LED Terminal
Type Housing Bezel Voltage* Type Side 1 Side 2
AML45 R
2 LED’s
(For use with
Full Screen)
AML45 S
2 LED’s
(For use with
Split Screen)
W
White
K
Black
A
2.4 V
B
5 V
C
10 V
D
15 V
F
24 V
2
.110 × .020
(Solder or
Quick-Connect)
3
.025 × .025
(Printed Circuit)
8
.110 × .020
with diode protection
for LED’s
R
Red
Y
Yellow
G
Green
R
Red
Y
Yellow
G
Green
Example: AML45SWA2RY
Split screen type housing with white bezel,
2.4 V LED’s, .110 × .020 termination, red
LED in Side 1 and yellow LED in Side 2.
* Current draw is 20 mA. ‘‘B’’,
‘‘C’’, ‘‘D’’ and ‘‘F’’ have built-in
current limiting resistors.
Manual Switches AML45/59 Series
Solid State Annunciators
Honeywell 1 Sensing and Control 1 1-800-537-6945 USA 1 F1-815-235-6847 International 1 1-800-737-3360 Canada 39
SUBPANEL MOUNTING
Order AML45/59 annunciators and
AML61 mounting hardware separately.
AML61 mounting hardware may be used
for mounting strips of two or more an-
nunciators in pairs in a single cutout. This

soldering and cleanup.
Catalog listings for AML59 cap assem-
blies are derived from the ordering guide
below. The ordering guide for AML45 LED
housings is on page 38.
CUSTOM LEGENDS
A 2:1 drawing in black ink is required for
satisfactory reproduction of custom film
legends. As an alternative, you may sub-
mit an office copy of a page from a ty-
pographic supplier catalog such as Char-
tpak, Letraset, and Zipatone. MICRO
SWITCH can also furnish graphic leg-
ends from the ‘‘Henry Dreyfus Symbol
Source Book.’’ (Custom legends require
a one-time start-up charge.)
1 Viewing area inside cap:
X J 1.04 min.; Y J .272 min.
2 Customers ordering film legends from
commercial photographic or typeset-
ting sources should specify that the
film be precision cut, per the following
dimensions, to insure proper retention
and alignment on the face of the an-
nunciator: A J .007 max.; B J 1.1 ±
.010; C J .300 ± .003.
STANDARD LEGENDS
AML59 Legend Sheet (see page 42) pro-
vides ordering information for negative
and positive standard film legends in the
type style (14-point Helvetica condensed
bold) shown below. Use separate legend
sheet for each AML59 catalog listing and
attach it (them) to your purchase order.
AML59 ORDER GUIDE
AML59-R K 10 R
Filter ColorCap Cap Legend
Style Color Type Full Screen Split Screen